Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Science and Technology Department** Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject: - Constitution of Departmental Promotion Committee (DPC) of Jammu and Kashmir Science Technology and Innovation Council (JKST&IC).

Letter No. JKST&IC/2020-21/97/523 dated 29-12-Ref: -2020 received from the Additional Director, JKST&IC.

Government Order No: 09 - JK (ST) of 2021 Dated: 16 -03-2021

In terms of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services Decentralization and Recruitment Act, 2010 notified vide SRO 375 of 2010 dated 21.10.2010, sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of the following Departmental Promotion Committee (DPC) to consider the promotion cases of the nongazetted officials of Ministerial Cadre of Jammu and Kashmir Science Technology and Innovation Council (JKST&IC).

- Chairman Administrative Secretary, S&T i)
- Representative from Adm. Deptt (S&T) Member : ii) (Not below the rank of Additional Secretary)
- Additional Director, JKST&IC iii)

Member Secretary

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Bipul Pathak) IAS

Principal Secretary to the Government

Dated:-16 -03-2021

No:ST/C/01/2014

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs , New Delhi.
- 2. Additional Director, JKST&IC, Jammu.
- All Concerned members for information.
- 4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Science
- and Technology Department for information of the Principal Secretary.
- Government order file (w.2.s.c)
- 6. Monday Return.
- In-charge Website (S&T Department).

(Ishtiag Ahmad Bhat

Deputy Secretary to the Government